

Data Warehouse

Reference Number: F4733
Date of Response: 06/09/2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

Royal Devon's Eastern FOI Office Response

Do you use a single data warehouse?

If you are referring to our Electronic Patient Record system, then yes

- Is your data warehouse built in-house or do you have a contract with an external supplier? If external, who is your supplier and when is your contract with them due to expire?

External supplier
Supplied by Epic (www.epic.com)
Contract renewal June 2033

- Are you considering replacing or procuring a new data warehouse in the next 12-18 months?

No

- Who is responsible for decisions about your data warehouse?

Varies depending on the type of decision, but Trust Board would have final say

- Do you use a software product for your statutory returns?

Yes, Epic